LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

15T SUNDAY OF ADVENT — 8™ SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
NOVEMBER 28,2021 — MARCH 1, 2022

October 27, 2021
Dear Friends in Ministry,

Happy (almost) New Year! It is hard to believe we are quickly approaching Advent and
the start of a new liturgical year.

As you have may have already heard, due to overwhelming request from our customers,
Liturgical Press made the exciting decision to include The Collegeville Chant Psalter
antiphons in Celebrating the Eucharist. The Collegeville Chant Psalter by acclaimed
scholar and composer Fr. Anthony Ruff, OSB is a full responsorial psalm collection that
utilizes the U.S. Lectionary text.

Communities around the country and world have come to love Fr. Anthony’s accessible
chant psalm settings and we are thrilled you will be able to use them with your
community! As we make this transition, we are excited to offer 7he Collegeville Chant
Psalter (4430) accompaniment edition for 40% off the retail price. If you order ten or
more copies, you can get 50% off the retail price. Please contact our customer service team
at sales@litpress.org or call 800-858-5450 using the promotion code PSALTER?2 to take
advantage of these special offers.

Samples for the full season of Advent, as well as recordings, are available on our website
to help you transition to this new resource. The Collegeville Chant Psalter will replace The
Gregorian Psalter in Celebrating the Eucharist.

As always, we are honored that you have chosen Liturgical Press to assist the liturgical
prayer of your community. Know of our prayers for you from Collegeville, Minnesota.
Most sincerely,

John Kyler
General Editor for Parish Resources.



First Sunday of Advent

Lectionary for Mass #3

November 28, 2021 Jer 33:14-16
Ps 25:4-5,8-9, 10, 14
1 Thes 3:12-4:2
Lk 21:25-28, 34-36
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.46
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.46 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 417 1 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 448
Song for the Table 342
Advent Gospel Acclamation 1058 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Guimont) 11
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Haugen) 556 -
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Willcock) 555 12 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs )
Advent Gathering Song: Come, Come, Emmanuel 634 Gospel Acclamation
Come, Our Almighty King 788 307
ggﬁ?(');hl\?[; ;zgﬁlgxpected Savior 637 75 171 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Comfort, Comfort, Ye My People 638 76
Conditor Alme Siderum 636 General Intercessions
Creator of the Stars of Night 635 74 174
Gospel Responses for Advent - Year C 661 72
Hark, the Glad Sound 177 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
He Will Come 81 178
Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 650 82 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lord, Come
Maranatha, Come 666
Maranatha, Lord Messiah 641 83 Holy, Holy, Holy
0O Come, Divine Messiah 655 78 173
0 Come, O Come, Emmanuel 652 70 179
0 Heavens, Send Your Rain Upon Us / Rorate Caeli 180 Memorial Acclamation
O Savior, Rend the Heavens Wide 181
Savior of the Nations, Come 647 73 184
Sleepers, Wake! A Voice Astounds Us 186 Great Amen
The Advent of Our God 664 90 187
The King Shall Come 639 89 430
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel 651 71 Lord’s Prayer
Wait for the Lord 642
Wake, O Wake and Sleep No Longer 640 84
When the King Shall Come Again 653 Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Second Sunday of Advent

Lectionary for Mass #6

December 5, 2021 Bar 5:1-9
Ps 126:1-2a, 2b-3, 4-5, 6
Phil 1:4-6, 8-11
Lk 3:1-6
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.61
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.61 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 215 2 : S 1T :
Song for the Word 333 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 254
Advent Gospel Acclamation 1058 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Guimont) 11 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Haugen) 556
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Willcock) 555 12 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Advent Gathering Song: Come, Come, Emmanuel 634 Gospel Acclamation
Come to us, 0 Emmanuel 654
Come, Thou Long Expected Savior 637 75
Comfort My People 171 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Comfort, Comfort, Ye My People 638 76
Conditor Alme Siderum 636
Creator of the Stars of Night 635 74 174 General Intercessions
For the Coming of the Savior
Gospel Responses for Advent - Year C 661 72 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Hark, A Herald Voice Is Calling 176
EZ;E Slzlglggnsi Xg:jce Is Sounding 644 86 177 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 650 82
Lord, Come
Maranatha, Come 666 Holy, Holy, Holy
Maranatha, Lord Messiah 641 83
0O Come, Divine Messiah 655 78 173 Memorial Acclamation
0 Heavens, Send Your Rain Upon Us / Rorate Caeli 180
O Lord of Light 649
On Jordan’s Bank 658 85 Great Amen
People, Look East 648 88
The Advent of Our God 664 90 187
The King Shall Come 639 89 430 Lord’s Prayer
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel 651 71
Wait for the Lord 642
Wake, O Wake and Sleep No Longer 640 84 Lamb of God
When the King Shall Come Again 653

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Immaculate Conception

Lectionary for Mass #689

December 8, 2021 Gn 3:9-15, 20
Ps 98: 1, 2-3ab, 3cd-4
Eph 1:3-6, 11-12
Lk 1:26-38
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.69
Gregorian Psalter p-69 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 216 3 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 411
Song for the Table 371
Advent Gospel Acclamation 1058 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm , LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Guimont) 11
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Haugen) 556
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Willcock) 555 12 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
All Who Keep the Faith of Jesus 321 Gospel Acclamation
Alma Redemptoris Mater / O Gracious Mother 962 325
Ave Maria 950 326
Ave Maria, God Is with You 963 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Ave Regina Caelorum / Queen of the Heavens 957 327
Conditor Alme Siderum 636 )
Creator of the Stars of Night 635 74 174 General Intercessions
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary 946 313
Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above 956 312 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Hail, Our Queen and Mother 320
Immaculate Mar}f , 953 164 316 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lo, How a Rose E're Blooming 683 96 191
Mary, Woman of the Promise 954 160
Sing of Mary 951 161 323 Holy, Holy, Holy
Sing We of the Blessed Mother 945 163

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Third Sunday of Advent

Lectionary for Mass #9

December 12, 2021 Zep 3:14-18a
Is12:2-3, 4, 5-6
Phil 4:4-7
Lk 3:10-13
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.79
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.79 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 392 4 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 281
Song for the Table 223
Advent Gospel Acclamation 1058 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm , LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Guimont) 11
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Haugen) 556
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Willcock) 555 12 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Advent Gathering Song: Come, Come, Emmanuel 634 Gospel Acclamation
Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn 677
Be Patient, God’s People 665
Come to us, 0 Emmanuel 654 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come, Thou Long Expected Savior 637 75
Comfort My People 171
Comfort, Comfort, Ye My People 638 76 General Intercessions
Conditor Alme Siderum 636
Creator of the Stars of Night 635 74 174 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
For the Coming of the Savior
God of All People 657 . . .
Gospel Responses for Advent - Year C 661 72 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
He Will Come 81 178
Jesus at the Jordan Baptized 705 118 Holy, Holy, Holy
Let Desert Wasteland Now Rejoice 645 80
Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 650 82
Lord, Come Memorial Acclamation
Maranatha, Come 666
Maranatha, Lord Messiah 641 83
My People, What Do [ Require? 911 Great Amen
My Soul in Stillness Waits 646
O Child of Promise, Come! 662
0 Come, Divine Messiah 655 78 173 Lord’s Prayer
0 Come, O Come, Emmanuel 652 70 179
0 Heavens, Send Your Rain Upon Us / Rorate Caeli 180
0 Lord of Light 649 Lamb of God
On Jordan’s Bank 658 85
People, Look East 648 88
Savior of the Nations, Come 647 73 184 Communion Processional
Soon and Very Soon 970
The Advent of Our God 664 90 187
The King Shall Come 639 89 430 Hymn of Praise
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel 651 71
Wait for the Lord 642 CONCLUDING RITES
When John Baptized by Jordan’s River 706 117

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fourth Sunday of Advent

Lectionary for Mass #12

December 19, 2021 Mi 5:1-4a
Ps 80:2-3,15-16, 18-19
Heb 10:5-10
Lk 1:39-45
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.94
Gregorian Psalter p.94 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 377 5 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 275
Song for the Table 371
Advent Gospel Acclamation 1058 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm , LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Guimont) 11
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Haugen) 556
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord (Willcock) 555 12 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Advent Gathering Song: Come, Come, Emmanuel 634 Gospel Acclamation
As Joseph Lay Uneasy 172
Ave Maria 950 326
Ave Maria, God Is with You 963 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn 677
Be Patient, God’s People 665
Come, Thou Long Expected Savior 637 75 General Intercessions
Conditor Alme Siderum 636
Creator of the Stars of Night 635 74 174 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
God of All People 657
Gospel Responses for Advent - Year C 661 72 . . ,
Let E\ll MorIt)al Flesh Keep Silence 814 377 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Let Desert Wasteland Now Rejoice 645 80
Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 650 82 Holy, Holy, Holy
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming 683 96 191
Lord, Come
Maranatha, Come 666 Memorial Acclamation
Maranatha, Lord Messiah 641 83
My Soul in Stillness Waits 646
O Child of Promise, Come! 662 Great Amen
0 Come, O Come, Emmanuel 652 70 179
Savior of the Nations, Come 647 73 184
Soon and Very Soon 970 Lord’s Prayer
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel 651 71
Wait for the Lord 642
When the King Shall Come Again 653 Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Christmas: Mass at the Vigil

Lectionary for Mass #13

December 24, 2021 Is 62:1-5
Ps 89:4-5,16-17,27, 29
Acts 13:16-17,22-25
Mt 1:1-250r 1:18-25
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.106
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.107
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 201 6 - - - - -
Song for the Word (Option I) 206 7 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word (Option II) 279
Song for the Table 458 .
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Hughes) 575 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Proulx) 576 14
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109 Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578 15
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Gospel Acclamation
Hymns/Songs
A Virgin Most Pure 200
Christ Is Born 671 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
From Heaven Above to Earth 213
Gift of God 670
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming 683 96 191 General Intercessions
Night of Silence 669
O Bethlehem of Holy Worth 196 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
O Little Town of Bethlehem 691 108 198
Of the Father’s Love Begotten 678 102 220
Once in Royal David’s City 695 116 495 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Resonet in Laudibus 668 101 201
The Snow Lay on the Ground 685 100
When Blossoms Flowered ‘Mid the Snows 216 Holy, Holy, Holy
Wood of the Cradle 673

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Christmas: Mass during the Night Lectionary for Mass #14

December 25, 2021 Is 9:1-6
Ps 96:1-2,2-3,11-12, 13

Ti2:11-14
Lk2:1-14

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p.113

The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.113 ;

Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Hughes) 575 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Proulx) 576 14

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rit
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité enitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Week 201 6

Song for the Word (Option I) 206 7 Gloria

Song for the Word (Option II) 279

Song for the Table 458 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Seasonal Psalm

Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Hughes) 575 Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Proulx) 576 14

Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109

Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578 15 Gospel Acclamation
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16

The Proclamation of the Birth of Christ can be found in the RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

Roman Missal (Liturgical Press edition) on pages 1450-51.

Hymns/Songs General Intercessions
Angels We Have Heard on High 688 111 219

Angels, from the Realms of Glory 676 91 206 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Away in a Manger 690 105 227

Christ Is Born 671

Christmas Gloria 686 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
From Heaven Above to Earth 213

Gift of God 670

Good Christian Friends, Rejoice 675 93 190 Holy, Holy, Holy

Hark! The Herald Angels Sing 694 104 222

How Great Out Joy! 189 ] ]

It Came Upon the Midnight Clear 692 | 107 | 195 | Memorial Acclamation
Joy to the World 693 110 208

Night of Silence 669 Great Amen

O Bethlehem of Holy Worth 196

Once in Royal David’s City 695 116 495

Resonet in Laudibus 668 101 201 ),

Silent Night 689 | 106 | 226 | LordsPraver

What Child Is This? 700 109 215

Wh'en Blossoms Flowered 'Mid'the Snows 216 Lamb of God

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks 674 99 199

Winter’s Snow 221

Wood of the Cradle 673 Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Christmas: Mass at Dawn

Lectionary for Mass #15

December 25, 2021 Is62:11-12
Ps97:1,6,11-12
Ti 3:4-7
Lk 2:15-20
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.117
Gregorian Psalter p-117 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week . 201 6 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word (Option I) 206 7
Song for the Word (Option II) 279
Song for the Table 458 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm , LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Hughes) 575
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Proulx) 576 14
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (O’Carroll) 109 Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578 15
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Gospel Acclamation
Hymns/Songs
A Christmas Anthem 202
Angels We Have Heard on High 688 111 219 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Angels, from the Realms of Glory 676 91 206
Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn 677
Away in a Manger 690 105 227 General Intercessions
Child of Mercy 681
Christ Was Born on Christmas Day 667 97
g?gﬁtgjsvifggove to Earth 686 213 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Go Tell It on the Mountain 679 92 217
How Great Out Joy! 189
[ Wonder As I Wonder 192 Holy, Holy, Holy
Infant Holy, Infant Lowly 687 194
In the Bleak Mid-Winter 193 Memorial Acclamation
Joy to the World 693 110 208
0 Come, All Ye Faithful / Adeste Fideles 672 95 225
O Come, Little Children 684 103 197 Great Amen
O Little Town of Bethlehem 691 108 198
Of the Father’s Love Begotten 678 102 220
The Snow Lay on the Ground 685 100 Lord’s Prayer
What Child Is This? 700 109 215
While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks 674 99 199
Winter’s Snow 221 Lamb of God
Wood of the Cradle 673

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Christmas: Mass during the Day
December 25, 2021

Lectionary for Mass #16
Is 52:7-10

Ps 98:1, 2-3, 3-4, 5-6

Heb 1:1-6

Jn1:1-180r 1:1-5,9-14

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day

The Collegeville Psalter

The Collegeville Chant Psalter

Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll)
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp)
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock)

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week

Song for the Word (Option I)

Song for the Word (Option II)

Song for the Table

Seasonal Psalm

Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Hughes)
Psalm 96: Today Is Born Our Savior (Proulx)
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll)
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp)
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock)

Hymns/Songs

Angels We Have Heard on High

Angels, from the Realms of Glory
Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn
Christ Is Born

Christmas Gloria

From Heaven Above to Earth

Gift of God

Go Tell It on the Mountain

Good Christian Friends, Rejoice

Hark! The Herald Angels Sing

How Great Out Joy!

In the Bleak Mid-Winter

Joy to the World

O Bethlehem of Holy Worth

O Little Town of Bethlehem

Of the Father’s Love Begotten

Once in Royal David’s City

Resonet in Laudibus

What Child Is This?

When Blossoms Flowered ‘Mid the Snows
While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
Winter’s Snow

Wood of the Cradle

SS

578

201
206
279
458

575
576

578

688
676
677
671
686

670
679
675
694

693
691
678
695
668
700
674

673

CE
p.121
p.121

16

o))

14

15
16

111
91

92
93
104

110

108
102
116
101
109

99

CH

109

109

219
206

213

217
190
222
189
193
208
196
198
220
495
201
215
216
199
221

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Sunday within the Nativity of the Lord Lectionary for Mass #17

The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph 1Sm 1:20-22, 24-28

December 26, 2021 Ps 84:2-3, 5-6,9-10
1Jn 3:1-2,21-24

Lk 2:41-52

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p.126

Gregorian Psalter p.127 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité

Song for the Week 201 6 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 283
Song for the Table 279
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578 15 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Angels We Have Heard on High 688 111 219
Away in a Manger 690 105 227 Gospel Acclamation
Children Let Your Voices Ring 207
Christ Is Born 671
Christmas Gloria 686 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
For the Beauty of the Earth 829 140 562
[ Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 807 129
In the Bleak Mid-Winter 193 General Intercessions
O Come, Little Children 684 103 197
Of the Father’s Love Begotten 678 102 220 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Once in Royal David’s City 695 116 495
%1112 gig};irl":;x}éﬁze(}l:g&ed 685 100 621 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 858 386
When Love Is Found 1023 403
Where Charity and Love Prevail 857 387 Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Octave Day of the Nativity of the Lord Mass during the Day: Lectionary #18

Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God Nm 6:22-27
January 1, 2022 Ps67:2-3,5,6,8
Gal 4:4-7
Lk2:16-21
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.140
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.140
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 201 6
Song for the Word 369 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 325
Season Psalm Gloria
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Hymns,/Songs Responsorial Psalm
A Virgin Most Pure 200
All Who Keep thg Faith of]?sus 321 Gospel Acclamation
Alma Redemptoris / O Gracious Mother 962 325
Ave Maria 950 326
Ave Maria, God Is with You 963 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Christmas Gloria 686
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary 946 313
Hail Blessed Vll‘gln Full of Grace 314 General Intercessions
Holy Light 330
Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming 683 96 191 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Magnificat / Luke 1:46-55 955 162 434
Mary the Dawn 329
Mary, Woman of the Promise 954 160 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
My Soul Magnifies the Lord 432
O Come, Little Children 684 103 197
0 Mary, Our Mother 948 317 | Holy, Holy, Holy
0 Most Holy One / O Sanctissima 949 158 318
Of the Father’s Love Begotten 678 102 220 - -
Once in Royal David’s City 695 116 495 Memorial Acclamation
Remember Holy Mary 319
Sing of Mary 951 161 323 G 4
Sub Tuum Praesidium / Under Your Protection 961 reat Amen
The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky 159 334
The Snow Lay on the Ground 685 100 Lord’s P
When Blossoms Flowered ‘Mid the Snows 216 ords rrayer
Winter’s Snow 221
Lamb of God
Communion Processional
Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



The Epiphany of the Lord Lectionary #20
January 6, 2022 Is 60:1-6
Ps72:1-2,7-8,10-11, 12-13
Eph 3:2-3a, 5-6
Mt2:1-12
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.145
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.146 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 214 2 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 438
Song for the Table 379
Gloria
Season Psalm
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Responsorial Psalm
The Announcement of Easter and the Moveable Feasts can be
found in the Roman Missal (Liturgical Press edition)
on pages 1448-49. Gospel Acclamation
Hymns/Songs
A Child Is Born / Puer Natus in Bethlehem 680 98 204 e
Angels, from the Realms of Glory 676 91 206 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
As with Gladness Men of Old 698 112 229
B ”fafhteSt and Best 233 General Intercessions
Christmas Gloria 686
Earth Has Many a Noble City 702 230 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Epiphany Carol 697
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 132 563
Good Christian Friends, Rejoice 675 93 190 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Hail to the Lord’s Anointed 656 87 175
How Brightly Appears the Morning Star 214
Infant Wrapped in God’s Own Light 699 77 185 Holy, Holy, Holy
O Christ Our True and Only Light 120 456
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis lesu Memoria 1003 510
Of the Father’s Love Begotten 678 102 220 Memorial Acclamation
Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 696 113 231
The First Nowell 704 114 211
The Snow Lay on the Ground 685 100 Great Amen
We Three Kings of Orient Are 703 115 232
What Child Is This? 700 109 215 ’
What Star Is This 701 Lord's Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



The Baptism of the Lord Lectionary for Mass #21
January 9, 2022 Is 40:1-5, 9-11
Ps 104:1b-2, 3-4, 24-25, 27-28, 29-30

Ti2:11-14; 3:4-7

Lk 3:15-16,21-22

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.160
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.161 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 291 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 229
Song for the Table 279
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (0’Carroll) 109 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Trapp) 578
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth (Willcock) 16
Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 504
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485 Gospel Acclamation
Christmas Gloria 686
Come and Let Us Drink of That New River 351
Fairest Lord Jesus 877 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 132 563
Hail to the Lord’s Anointed 656 87 175
Happy Are They 476 General Intercessions
[ Bind unto Myself Today 305
I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 807 | 129 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Infant Wrapped in God’s Own Light 699 77 185
}g;utsoiilihsv]: rligan Baptized Zgg ﬁg 208 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 454
Merciful Savior
O Christ, Our True and Only Light 120 456 Holy, Holy, Holy
O Christ, the Great Foundation 878 138 488
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis lesu Memoria 1003 510 Memorial Acclamation
On Jordan’s Bank 658 85
Sing a New Song to the Lord 818
Sing a New Song to the Lord of the World 586 Great Amen
Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 696 113 231
The Church of Christ in Every Age 899 613
When John Baptized by Jordan’s River 706 117 Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Second Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #66

January 16, 2022 Is 62:1-5
Ps 96:1-2a, 2b-3, 7-8, 9-10
1Cor12:4-11
Jn2:1-11
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.171
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.171 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 335 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 389
Song for the Table 216
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13
Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm
All Are Welcome 920 154
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name 795 521
As We Gather at Your Table 926 150 Gospel Acclamation
Baptized in Water 980
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 137 532
Come to the Banquet 1016 367 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 132 563
Gift of Finest Wheat (You Satisfy the Hungry Heart) 1009 152 389
God in the Planning 1022 General Intercessions
God, We Praise You! 817
Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 639 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Moved by the Gospel 897
0 God Beyond All Praising 819 . . .
0 Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath 279 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Praise God from Whom All Blessings Flow 822
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 133 592 Holv. Holv. Hol
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God 553 oY, HoY, Hoy
Take and Eat 1010 149
Take, O Take Me as [ Am 894 Memorial Acclamation
Taste and See (Moore) 992
The Church’s One Foundation 879 489
Though We Are Many 1006 Great Amen
To Be Your Presence 893
We Are Many Parts 919
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #69

January 23, 2022 Neh 8:2-4a, 5-6, 8-10

Ps19:8, 9,10, 15
1Cor12:12-30

Lk 1:1-4; 4:14-21

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p.185

Gregorian Psalter p.185

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité

Song for the Week 439

Song for the Word 491 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Table 217

Seasonal Psalm Gloria

Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9

Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD

Hymns/Songs )

As We Géthergat Your Table 926 | 150 Responsorial Psalm

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485

Come, O.ur Almighty King ' . 788 307 Gospel Acclamation

Come, Sisters, Brothers, One in Faith 923

God Has Spoken by His Prophets 652

God Is Here! As We His People 930 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed 656 87 175

I Come with Joy 979 119

In Christ There Is No East or West 918 650 General Intercessions

Jesus Christ, Yesterday, Today and For Ever 325

Let All Things Now LiVil’lg 838 567 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 639

O Christ, Our True and Only Light 120 456

O Christ, the Great Foundation 878 138 488 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

One in Christ We Meet Together 927

Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 696 113 231

The Church’s One Foundation 879 489 Holy, Holy, Holy

Though We Are Many 1006

We Are Many Parts 919 - -

Where Charity and Love Prevail 857 387 Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #72

January 30, 2022 Jer 1:4-5,17-19
Ps 71:1-2, 3-4, 5-6, 15, 17
1Cor12:31-13:13
Lk 4:21-30
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p-199
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p-199
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 446
Song for the Word 366 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 357
Seasonal Psalm Gloria
Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs )
Bl{st Aré the %ure in Heart 121 450 Responsorial Psalm
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 137 532 Gospel Acclamation
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374
Gather Us In 922 156
God Has Spoken by His Prophets 652 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
[ Will Be the Vine 853
In Christ There Is No East or West 918 650
Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 639 General Intercessions
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 454
No Greater Love 856 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
The Servant Song (Will You Let Me Be Your Servant) 887
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 535
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 858 386 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
When Love Is Found 1023 403
Where Charity and Love Prevail 857 387
Word of God, Come Down to Earth 654 Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #75

February 6, 2022 Is 6:1-2a, 3-8
Ps 138:1-2a, 2b-3, 4-5, 7-8
1Cor15:1-11
Lk 5:1-11
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.217
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p-219
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 289
Song for the Word 322 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 233
Seasonal Psalm Gloria
Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs ,
Al}l,Hail t/he ch);wer of Jesus’ Name 795 521 Responsorial Psalm
Be Not Afraid 849
Bles.tAre the Pure in Heart . 121 450 Gospel Acclamation
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 137 532
Forth in the Peace of Christ 641 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 816 143 568
Holy, Holy, Holy! 791 124 306
How Firm a Foundation 848 452 General Intercessions
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 127 566
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence 814 377 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 892 130 606
Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 639
Take, O Take Me as | Am 894 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
The Summons (Will You Come and Follow Me) 908
Those Who Love and Those Who Labor 146 481
We Are Called to Tell the Story 895 Holy, Holy, Holy
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 530
When Jesus Came Preaching the Kingdom of God 647 - -
You Call to Us, Lord Jesus 902 147 Memorial Acclamation
You Walk Along Our Shoreline 906 148

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #78

February 13,2022 Jer17:5-8

Ps1:1-2,3,4,6
1Cor15:12,16-20

Lk 6:17,20-26

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p-229

The Collegeville Chant Psalter p-230

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité

Song for the Week 334

Song for the Word 386 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Table 232

Seasonal Psalm Gloria

Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9

Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD

gg’;lolzsA/fi :il(;gs 849 Responsorial Psalm

Blest Are the Pure in Heart 121 450

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485 Gospel Acclamation

Crown Him with Many Crowns 796 525

Eye Has Not Seen 860

How Can I Keep from Singing? 845 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

[ Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293

My People, What Do [ Require? 911

Gift of Finest Wheat (You Satisfy the Hungry Heart) 1009 152 389 General Intercessions

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 457

Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 886 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Sing with All the Saints in Glory 972

The Summons (Will You Come and Follow Me) 908

We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 283 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #81

February 20, 2022 1Sm26:2,7-9,12-13,22-23
Ps103:1-2,3-4,8,10,12-13
1 Cor 15:45-49
Lk 6:27-38
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.241
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.241
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 490
Song for the Word 362 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 259
Seasonal Psalm Gloria
Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs )
As We Géthergat Your Table 926 | 150 Responsorial Psalm
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485
Eat This Bread / Jesus Christ, Bread of Life 994 151 Gospel Acclamation
[ Am the Bread of Life 988
In Christ There Is No East or West 918 650
Lord, When You Came / Pescador de Hombres 909 145 649 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 454
My People, What Do [ Require? 911
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 813 General Intercessions
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 133 592
The Voice of God Speaks but of Peace 904 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 535
We Are Your People 883
When Jesus Came Preaching the Kingdom of God 647 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Where Charity and Love Prevail 857 387

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #84

February 27,2022 Sir 27:4-7
Ps 92:2-3,13-14, 15-16
1 Cor 15:54-58
Lk 6:39-45
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day Ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.253
The Collegeville Chant Psalter p.253
Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 435
Song for the Word 324 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Table 261
Seasonal Psalm Gloria
Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont) 550 9
Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light (Willcock) 558 13 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm
Amazing Grace 847 142 447
As We Gather at Your Table 926 150
Blest Are the Pure in Heart 121 450 Gospel Acclamation
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 485
Eye Has Not Seen 860
Make Us True Servants 912 139 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
My People, What Do [ Require? 911
Gift of Finest Wheat (You Satisfy the Hungry Heart) 1009 152 389
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 457 General Intercessions
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 886
Sing with All the Saints in Glory 972 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
The Reign of God 871
The Summons (Will You Come and Follow Me) 908 - - -
To Be Your Presence 893 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Who Can Measure Heaven and Earth 936
Within the Reign of God 872

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



